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DUE PROCESS/COMPLAINT/MEDIATION REPORT 
 

 
Reporting Period FY20 (July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020) 

 
 
Summary of Due Process Activity 
 

 
 

 
Total # of 
Students 

Enrolled in 
Nevada 
Schools 

 
October 1, 2019 

Special 
Education Child 

Count 

 
 

Requests for 
Due Process 

Received 

 
 
 

Hearings 
Conducted 

 
 
 
 

Reviews 

 
Reporting 

Period FY20 
 

 
496,938 

 
63,828 

 
97 

 
3 

 
2 

 
Summary of Complaint/Mediation Activity 

 
Complaint requests received:  
 Reporting Period FY20   8  
   

Mediation requests received:  
 Reporting Period FY20    6 
  
Facilitation requests received: 
 Reporting Period FY20 9 
  
 
Trends to date for Reporting Period FY20:   
 
State Complaints:  

• IEP Implementation 

• Manifestation Determination 

• Placement  
Due Process:   

• Identification 

• Eligibility 

• Placement 

• Manifestation Determination 
Mediation: 

• IEP Implementation 

• Parent Participation 
 
 
 
 

HISTORICAL DATA 
 
Due Process Requests Received:  
Due Process Requests Settled/Withdrawn: 

Hearings Conducted:   
Reviews Conducted:   
Complaints Investigated:  
Mediation Requests Received: 

FY11 
 

69 

65 
4 

1 
8 

9 

FY12 
 

77 

74 
2 

1 
16 

5 

FY13 
 

81 

76 
5 

4 
22 

2 

FY14 
 

98 

93 
2 

1 
3 

4 

FY15 
 

83 

80 
2 

0 
12 

1 

FY16 
 

102 

95 
3 

2 
9 

7 

FY17 
 

109 

107 
2 

2 
21 

10 

FY18 
 

99 

96 
3 

2 
8 

8 

FY19 
 

139 

134 
4 

3 
9 

7 

FY20 
 

97 

94 
3 

2 
7 

6 

 

  




