DUE PROCESS/COMPLAINT/MEDIATION REPORT

Reporting Period FY20 (July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020)

Summary of Due Process Activity

	Total # of Students Enrolled in Nevada Schools	October 1, 2019 Special Education Child Count	Requests for Due Process Received	Hearings Conducted	Reviews
Reporting Period FY20	496,938	63,828	97	3	2

Summary of Complaint/Mediation Activity

Complaint requests received:

Reporting Period FY20 8

Mediation requests received:

Reporting Period FY20 6

Facilitation requests received:

Reporting Period FY20 9

Trends to date for Reporting Period FY20:

State Complaints:

- IEP Implementation
- Manifestation Determination
- Placement

Due Process:

- Identification
- Eligibility
- Placement
- Manifestation Determination

Mediation:

- IEP Implementation
- Parent Participation

HISTORICAL DATA	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20
Due Process Requests Received:	69	77	81	98	83	102	109	99	139	97
Due Process Requests Settled/Withdrawn:	65	74	76	93	80	95	107	96	134	94
Hearings Conducted:	4	2	5	2	2	3	2	3	4	3
Reviews Conducted:	1	1	4	1	0	2	2	2	3	2
Complaints Investigated:	8	16	22	3	12	9	21	8	9	7
Mediation Requests Received:	9	5	2	4	1	7	10	8	7	6